

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	18-0016	Version:	1	Name:	Broadway Electric, Inc., Elk Grove, Illinois					
Туре:	Payment App	roval		Status:	Approved					
File created:	8/23/2017			In control:	Board of Commissioners					
On agenda:	12/13/2017			Final action:	12/13/2017					
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL									
	Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy									
	Action: Payment Approval									
	Payee: Broadway Electric, Inc., Elk Grove, Illinois									
	Good(s) or Service(s): Backup generators replacement									
	Fiscal Impact: \$25,979.68 (one-time payment)									
	Accounts: Capital Improvement Program									
	Contract Number(s): 1428-14144									
	Summary: The Department of Capital Planning and Policy respectfully requests approval of payment to Broadway Electric, Inc., in the amount of \$25,979.68 for backup generators replacement for the Department of Corrections at Division 1, Division 4, Division 5, South Campus Building 1 and the Bootcamp. The legacy backup generators exceeded its service life and required replacement. The new backup generators will provide reliable uninterrupted power in the event of grid failure.									
Sponsors:			-		-					
Indexes:	EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy									
Code sections:										
Attachments:										
Date	Ver. Action By	1		Act	ion Result					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass